1 BY AUTHORITY	
ORDINANCE NO	COUNCIL BILL NO. CB20-0253
SERIES OF 2020	COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure
<u>A Bl</u>	<u>_L</u>
BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY	Y AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed Agreement betw	veen the City and County of Denver and Metro
12 Wastewater Reclamation District, in the words and figures contained and set forth in that form of	
Agreement available in the office and on the web page of City Council, and filed in the office of the	
14 Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No.	
201952883-00, is hereby approved.	
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: March 17, 2020	by Consent
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: March 24, 2020 B	by Consent
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	
	- PRESIDENT
APPROVED:	- MAYOR
ATTEST:	- CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL:	······································
the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to for	m, and have no legal objection to the proposed
Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney	
BY:, Assistant City Atto	rney DATE: Mar 25, 2020
	ORDINANCE NOSERIES OF 2020 For an ordinance approving a proposed A of Denver and Metro Wastewater Reclamate pipelines within Denver's property. BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY Section 1. The proposed Agreement between Wastewater Reclamation District, in the words and Agreement available in the office and on the web proceed of the City and 201952883-00, is hereby approved. COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: March 17, 2020 MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: March 24, 2020 BPASSED BY THE COUNCIL: